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to the sworn statement of such secretary, when making claim for
tuition to the town in which such person resides as hereinbefore

provided for.
(Am. 1911, c. 664, 8. 34.)

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.
Approved June 2, 1911.

No. 762, A} [Published June 5, 1911.
CHAPTER 252.

AN ACT to create section 1022—53m of the statutes, relating to
medical reports to the secretary of the state board of health
and bureau of vital statistics.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 1022—53m. 1. Every medical practitioner in
this state attending on or called in to visit a patient whom he be-
lieves to be suffering from poisoning from lead, phosphorus, ar-
senic or mercury or their compounds, or from compressed air
illness, contracted as a result of the nature of the patient’s em-
ployment, shall send to the secretary of the state board of health
and bureau of vital statisties a notice, stating the name and full
postal address and place of employment of the patient and the
disease from which, in the opinion of the medieal practitioner,
the patient is suffering.

2. If any medical practitioner fails to comply with the pro-
visions of this section, he shall be liable to a fine not exceeding
ten dollars.

3. It shall be the duty of the commissioner of labor and indus-
trial statistics to enforce the provisions of this scetion, and he
may call upon the state and local boards of health for assistance.

SeEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved June 2, 1911.

No. 776, A.] [Published June 5, 1911.
CHAPTER 253.

AN ACT to amend subsection 8, of section 166, of the statutes,
relating to the duties of the state superintendent of public
instruction.

The pcople of the State of Wisconsin, represenied in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTioN 1. Subsection 8, of section 166, of the statutes, is
amended to read: (Section 166) 8. To collect in his office
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such school books, apparatus, maps and charts, as may be ob-
tained without expense to the state; to purchase at an expense
not exceeding * * * {wo hundred and fifty dollars in any
one year, to be paid out of the state treasury, works and peri-
odicals bearing upon the different phases of education,

Section 2. This aet shall take effect and be in force from and
-after its passage and publication.

Approved June 2, 1911.

No. 806, A.] [Published June 5, 1911,

CHAPTER 254.
AN ACT to amend section 917 of the statutes, relating to the
commitment of offenders against village ordinances.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senale and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Section 917 of the statutes is amended to read:
Seetion 917. Judgment shall be given, if for the plaintiff, for
the amount of fine, penalty or forfeiture fixed by stich ordinance,
resolution or by-law or such part thereof, if a discretion be
given, as the court shall deem proportionate to the offense, to-
gether with the costs of suit; and (the court) shall, in all case
(cases), further adjudge and order that in default of payment
thereof the defendant be committed to the common jail of such
county for such time, not exeeeding ninety days, as the court
shall think fit. If such payment be not forthwith made the
justice shall make out a commitment, stating the amount of
judgment and costs and the time for which committed, in the
usual form of commitments by justices of the peace. Lvery
person so committed shall be received and committed to prison
by the keeper of the county jail, and kept at the expense of such
village until the expiration of the time; hut he shall he released
by order of the justice on payment to him of such fine and costs,
or by due course of law; provided, that in countics maintaining
a workhouse such defendant may be committed to the workhouse
tnstead of to the county jail of said county, without crpense to
the village from which such defendant was commitied.

(Am. 1911, c. 664, s. 85.)

SectioN 2. Thiy act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved June 2, 1911,
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